900241513 12/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victor C. Cauthen		12/14/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yogurt Beach, LLC	
Street Address:	6080 Cour Saint Michelle	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4092069	YOGURT BEACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009610363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (314) 749-4059

Email: morris@yourtrademarkattorney.com

Correspondent Name: Morris E. Turek

Address Line 1: 167 Lamp & Lantern Village, #220
Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63017-8208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morris E. Turek
Signature:	/met20/
Date:	12/17/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (fully executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (fully executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0303 OF \$40.00 4092069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Victor C Cauthen, of 4020 Roxburgh Dr., Roswell, GA 30076

Assignee: Yogurt Beach, LLC, of 6080 Cour Saint Michelle, Reno, NV 89511

Trademark

The Assignor is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"):

Yogurt Beach

 The Mark is registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S Registration Number 4092069 and U.S. Serial Number 85167488.

Assignment

- 3. The Assignor, in consideration of the Price, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the Mark, together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the Mark is associated, and all right, title and interest in the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to register the Mark, to renew registration of the Mark and to license the use of the Mark.
- The Assignee, in consideration of the Assignor assigning the Mark to the Assignee on the terms in this Agreement, will pay to the Assignor the separately agreed upon price (the "Price").
- 5. The Price is payable in U.S. dollars and is payable upon the signing of this Agreement as well as any other documents reasonably requested at or following the closing of this transaction by Assignee to evidence and complete the Assignment process with the USPTO.

Representations and Warranties

- 6. The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee:
 - a. The Assignor is the exclusive and lawful owner of the Mark.
 - b. The Mark is free of all security interests.
 - c. The Assignor has not granted any license to use the Mark in any manner whatsoever to any individual, person, organization, association, group or entity.
 - d. The Assignor is not aware of any competing claims to the Mark, and, as far as is known to the Assignor, there is no litigation pending with respect to any claim to the Mark, whether the claim is based on prior use of the Mark, a license to use the Mark or an ownership interest in the Mark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0304

- e. The Mark registered January 12, 2012 has had no claims, legal actions, or notices from any law firm, individual, corporation nor the USPTO regarding any dispute of the legality and current good standing of the Mark.
- f. The Assignor has the authority to enter into this Agreement.
- 7. The Assignee represents and warrants to the Assignor:
 - a. The Assignee has the authority to enter into this Agreement.
 - b. The Assignee will indemnify, defend and hold the Assignor harmless from and against any future litigation or claims arising from Assignee's use and ownership of the Mark from and after the date of this Agreement.

In Witness whereof the parties have affixed their signatures in counterpart in the States of Georgia and Nevada this 19th day of December, 2012.

Victor C. Cauthen

Yogurt Beach, LD

by: Steven Neighbors, Managing Member

Acknowledged before me on this _____ day of December, 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Washoe ZHONG WEI CHIEN My Appointment Expires Jan 25, 2013

A Notary Public in and for the State of Nevada.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 12/17/2012